

**AMENDMENT TO H.R. 5823**

**OFFERED BY MR. KATKO OF NEW YORK**

Page 2, line 5, strike “section” and insert “sections”.

Page 21, line 4, strike the closing quotes and the second period.

Page 21, after line 4, insert the following:

1 **“SEC. 2216. CYBERSECURITY RESOURCE GUIDE DEVELOP-**  
2 **MENT FOR STATE, LOCAL, TRIBAL, AND TER-**  
3 **RITORIAL GOVERNMENT OFFICIALS.**

4 “The Secretary, acting through the Director, shall  
5 develop a resource guide for use by State, local, Tribal,  
6 and territorial government officials, including law enforce-  
7 ment officers, to help such officials identify, prepare for,  
8 detect, protect against, respond to, and recover from cy-  
9 bersecurity risks, cybersecurity threats, and incidents (as  
10 such term is defined in section 2209).”.

Page 21, beginning line 5, strike subsection (b) and insert the following:

11 (b) CLERICAL AMENDMENT.—The table of contents  
12 in section 1(b) of the Homeland Security Act of 2002 is

1 amended by inserting after the item relating to section  
2 2214 the following new items:

“Sec. 2215. State and Local Cybersecurity Grant Program.

“Sec. 2216. Cybersecurity resource guide development for State, local, Tribal,  
and territorial government officials.”.

